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Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved construction/development of Aligarh-Kanpur section on National Highway (NH-91);

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof;

(c) whether there is any delay in the execution of this project; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which work on the said stretch is likely to begin and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) The project for 2-laning with paved shoulder of Aligarh- Kanpur section NH-91 from Km 140.100 to Km 422.760 in the State of Uttar Pradesh under National Highways Development Project(NHDP) Phase IV on BOT(Toll) mode has already been awarded and the Concession Agreement has been signed with the concessionaire on 11.03.2011.

(c) & (d) Although the Concession Agreement has been signed, the appointment date has not been fixed. It is, therefore, premature to indicate any start and completion date of this project.
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